
2017 University of South Carolina - Upstate Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 13, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-5   Conf: 5-1Home: 17-1Away: 9-1Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (181), Opp (153)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Gilstrap (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Millete (2), Totals (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-34), Millete (11-17), McKinnon (5-
6), Shubert (5-10), Hill (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Beasley, Karla .364 34-34 107 19 39 7 0 7 32 67 .626 7 0 11 1 .400 1 2 5-7 188 5 2 .990
3 Gilstrap, Ansley .350 34-34 103 26 36 9 3 1 17 54 .524 10 5 9 0 .425 2 4 20-21 50 60 6 .948
32 Case, Brittany .312 34-32 93 18 29 3 1 1 16 37 .398 9 2 13 0 .385 0 1 6-6 44 1 0 1.000
12 Obier, Megan .311 34-34 90 10 28 3 0 1 9 34 .378 8 2 6 0 .376 1 3 11-14 39 41 2 .976
20 Millete, Abbie .303 34-34 99 11 30 8 0 3 12 47 .475 10 1 13 0 .373 0 2 1-1 252 14 0 1.000
10 Rector, Ryan .294 34-34 109 23 32 7 3 3 20 54 .495 5 2 5 1 .328 3 0 6-6 21 2 1 .958
8 Chappelear, Kendsey .263 34-34 80 16 21 0 2 0 5 25 .313 3 0 12 0 .289 0 3 6-9 41 1 1 .977
2 Hussey, Kayla .175 32-29 63 4 11 1 0 1 8 15 .238 2 0 12 0 .200 0 6 0-0 32 43 5 .938
5 Miller, Gemma .667 13-0 3 6 2 1 0 0 0 3 1.000 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-2 0 2 0 1.000
7 Tirpak, Tarynn .333 7-0 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
6 Burch, Blakely .281 19-10 32 6 9 4 0 0 5 13 .406 1 0 7 0 .303 0 1 0-1 3 6 0 1.000
19 Wright, Kristen .250 27-3 12 11 3 0 0 0 2 3 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 5-6 0 0 0 .000
17 Dorgan, Alicia .226 17-8 31 6 7 0 0 4 10 19 .613 5 1 5 0 .351 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Webb, Trish .222 8-0 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 0 0 1 0 .222 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Wancheck, Kori .220 24-17 41 1 9 1 1 1 6 15 .366 2 0 11 0 .250 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Hill, Logan .000 9-2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
23 DeVaney, Kaylyn .000 4-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .291 34-34 891 162 259 44 10 22 142 389 .437 62 13 114 2 .343 8 22 61-73 687 203 22 .976
Opponents .159 34-34 790 44 126 16 3 15 40 193 .244 58 16 252 5 .231 2 17 11-17 650 308 45 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Hill, Erin 1.05 1-0 5 1 1 1-2 0 13.1 9 2 2 4 10 2 0 0 .191 2 0 0 0 1
26 McKinnon, Holly 1.10 16-2 20 17 12 1-3 2 121.1 69 24 19 28 140 8 2 9 .164 0 10 0 1 10
44 Shubert, Lexi 1.34 12-3 19 16 11 6-1 3 94.1 48 18 18 26 102 6 1 6 .149 2 6 0 1 6
Totals 1.19 29-5 44 34 24 11 5 229.0 126 44 39 58 252 16 3 15 .159 4 16 0 2 17
Opponents 4.04 5-29 51 34 19 2 0 216.2 259 162 125 62 114 44 10 22 .291 15 13 0 8 22



2017 University of South Carolina - Upstate Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 13, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Millete, Abbie 266 252 14 0 1.000 1 11 6 .647 2 0
32 Case, Brittany 45 44 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hill, Logan 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Burch, Blakely 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Miller, Gemma 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Beasley, Karla 195 188 5 2 .990 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Chappelear, Kendsey 43 41 1 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Obier, Megan 82 39 41 2 .976 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rector, Ryan 24 21 2 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gilstrap, Ansley 116 50 60 6 .948 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hussey, Kayla 80 32 43 5 .938 3 0 0 — 0 0
26 McKinnon, Holly 16 3 12 1 .938 0 5 1 .833 0 0
44 Shubert, Lexi 12 2 8 2 .833 1 5 5 .500 0 0
1 Hill, Erin 6 0 5 1 .833 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Tirpak, Tarynn 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Wright, Kristen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Wancheck, Kori 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Dorgan, Alicia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 DeVaney, Kaylyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Webb, Trish 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 912 687 203 22 .976 15 11 6 .647 2 0
Opponents 1003 650 308 45 .955 8 61 12 .836 4 0


